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Awards Theme A) Open Color 

IAAP Gold  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  The Gregor 

IAAP Silver  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Poker 

IAAP Bronze  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Triangles 

Salon Gold  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  when the hair flows free 4 

IAAP Diploma  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Two of a kind 

IAAP Diploma  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Flamboyant Morning Greeting 

IAAP Diploma  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  Jet Wash 

IAAP Diploma  -  Joachim Schmitt ,  Germany ,  Osterkirmes 

IAAP Diploma  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  great reed warbler 1 

IAAP Diploma  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Incense 

Salon HM  -  ANDREAS L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Room Of Time 

Salon HM  -  Borislav Milovanovic ,  Serbia ,  Brezovica 7232 

Salon HM  -  Fenglan Yang ,  China ,  THOUGHTS 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Lady in Red 1 

Salon HM  -  Justin Shea ,  Canada ,  Shieldbugs Assemble Upon Hatching 

Salon HM  -  Klea Kyprianou ,  Cyprus ,  Black and White In Motion 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Disinterest 

Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  oystercatcher love 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 397 

Salon HM  -  Wolfgang Kaeding ,  Germany ,  When there is food 

Salon HM  -  WONBONG YU ,  South Korea ,  Reine Night View 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Products 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 

Salon Gold  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Deer at the Drinker 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Generali 

Salon HM  -  ANDREAS L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  The Dream Of The Light 

Salon HM  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  The Loner 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Scarlet Braid 2 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Empty 

Salon HM  -  Klea Kyprianou ,  Cyprus ,  Screams of Anguish 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Am Barren 

Salon HM  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Erster Schnee 

Salon HM  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  Woman 11 

Salon HM  -  Niklaus Fringeli ,  Switzerland ,  Mirror 

Salon HM  -  Norman Johnson ,  USA ,  Cubs on Looklout 



Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Leave Your Hat On 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Nudes 

Salon Gold  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Serious Pair 

Salon HM  -  AKUNDY KRISHNA MOHAN ,  India ,  Mask 

Salon HM  -  Alexander Lebedev ,  Russian Federation ,  Valeria 

Salon HM  -  ANDREAS L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Squares 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Scarlet with Flower 

Salon HM  -  Jiri Romanek ,  Czech Republic ,  Cigarette 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Hidden gem 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Mit Sonnenhut 

Salon HM  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  Surge of Flesh 

Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  On the Edge of Light 1 

Salon HM  -  Niklaus Fringeli ,  Switzerland ,  Hidden Pulse_mono 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 493 

Salon HM  -  Thanasis Hadjipavlou ,  Cyprus ,  Goddess 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Woman Man Child 

Salon Gold  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Starke Frau 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Olivia Smart_Tim Dieck_06 

Salon HM  -  BARUN DEY ,  India ,  Waiting 

Salon HM  -  Chris Whitty ,  England ,  Engrossed 

Salon HM  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  First Steps 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Outside In 32-2 

Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  fight action 

Salon HM  -  Karyn Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Natural Beauty 

Salon HM  -  Klea Kyprianou ,  Cyprus ,  My Newborn Baby 

Salon HM  -  Nihal ARAPTARLI ,  Turkey ,  ZIPZIP_NAR8588 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Denisa 192 

Salon HM  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  coffee 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Intravenous drip 

 

 

 

Awards Theme E) Portrait 

Salon Gold  -  Aurele De Fauw ,  Belgium ,  Miss Samira 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Gazing intently 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Robert_25092407 

Salon HM  -  BARUN DEY ,  India ,  Fuerte Conviccion 2 

Salon HM  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  The Homely Boys 



Salon HM  -  Joachim Schmitt ,  Germany ,  Holzschnitzer 

Salon HM  -  Karyn Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Ethiopian Mom and Child 

Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Smoke 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Strahlend 

Salon HM  -  Niklaus Fringeli ,  Switzerland ,  Emily_25_8_mono 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Constanza 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Babe in red 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Ali 

 

 

 

Awards Theme F) Street life 

Salon Gold  -  Joachim Schmitt ,  Germany ,  Strassenmaler 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Nun stroll 

Salon HM  -  Aurele De Fauw ,  Belgium ,  Zonder snaren 

Salon HM  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Rushing To Go Dancing 

Salon HM  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  The Long Trudge Home 

Salon HM  -  Inger Eik ,  Norway ,  Feeding time 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Night of the Masks 

Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  night street show 

Salon HM  -  Klea Kyprianou ,  Cyprus ,  Greek Honor Guard 02 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Die blaue Rose 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Kickboxer 

Salon HM  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Pyres 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Regardless of wind or rain 

 

 

 

Awards Theme G) Landscape 

Salon Gold  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  Black Rock Winter 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Ayioi Anargiroi Church 

Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  New York_25092701 

Salon HM  -  Borislav Milovanovic ,  Serbia ,  Risoul 08 

Salon HM  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Natures Burst Of Colours 

Salon HM  -  Fenglan Yang ,  China ,  Autumn Mountain Dwelling Picture 

Salon HM  -  Gordon Dryden ,  England ,  Evenig light at Stokksnes 

Salon HM  -  Klea Kyprianou ,  Cyprus ,  Shipwreck at Akrotiri 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Die Duene 

Salon HM  -  MIHEE EO ,  South Korea ,  Landscape 

Salon HM  -  Tina Waycie ,  USA ,  Hot Balloons 

Salon HM  -  WONBONG YU ,  South Korea ,  Lofoten Hawk View 

Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Golden wave 

 

 



 

Awards Theme H) Nature 

Salon Gold  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Angry Bird 

Salon HM  -  Alexander Lebedev ,  Russian Federation ,  Waxwings and Rowan Berries 

Salon HM  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Early supper meal 

Salon HM  -  Aurele De Fauw ,  Belgium ,  Moeder en jong 

Salon HM  -  Dante Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Push Over Tie Despte Handicap 

Salon HM  -  Dave Bowen ,  England ,  Puffin With Sand Eels 

Salon HM  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  The Judgement 

Salon HM  -  Jacques VANNEUVILLE ,  France ,  Guepier joeur 5294 

Salon HM  -  Karyn Parisi ,  South Africa ,  Cheetah Pair 

Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  red dragonfly 

Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Melkstation 

Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Moment of Departure 1 

Salon HM  -  Tomas Landa ,  Czech Republic ,  Morning bath 
 
 
 


